18] 45

High Speed 1-Needle Lockstitch Industrial Sewing
Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer

EE—AAREEBRDYREM IV

DDL-8500-7
- Series

PARTS LIST

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the ”"Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
.70.1” and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—w Y AMIHFMBAITERELT

L URFAR—TO#01, #02 O, ~—IYFO EEZ"ORPEISETE V.
 KEBRONZIE. ERERL. 0L, 25FOKMEIE. RE (HA-MIL) rERLET.
 KEBERO () ., HEREEALTVWATHESRTHHEILEEWRLET,

45 A kA= H————= B, R THSAZLEERLET.

\'Q) W
IO - ORIGINAL

No.1200-00

B




CONTENTS

] b/
1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS .........cocoieiniieinennes 1
I - SRR
9. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS . . ..« scneunenaenensnnns s eseusinsasssssass s 3
T ERREER
3. NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ................. 5
gt - Sl - TEIGIGR
4 FIAND LIFTER COMPONENTS . .. .. vuvureuecunnrnennsreaaesssns s satesiae s 7
X 2 EITRR
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . . ..« voouunesssheanniomesnnmsae e 9
%Y BIGR
6. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS . . ... cvcvneensansetensssnssstit et 1
Y1) HEBER
7 AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS ......0ontinrneroniinrms st 13
BBy Btk
8. WIPER COMPONENTS .. ..o eeueeneseneeneentsunansanssase st st asiassans st st 14
74 N—FR
9. OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS .. ..0uvununurnseansanetonssantasnasitanaess s, 15
10. OIL RESERVOTIR COMPONENTS .. .. ..ouuntuuennmnesannsesnsssinssmmesenanesie s 17
bliik gl
11. BELT COVER & BOBBIN COMPONENTS ... ...ouuunnnenntncnanneine sttt 19
RV kA8 — - REER
12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . .. .+t teeuuaanrneeeern s aiasssatstiaees e 20
IR BIR
13. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL=8500H =7 ...\ cuuunnnseanisertetnnemmme it 21
DDL—8500H-— 7R
14. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL=8500A=7 . ... cvuueinutnnnenternneoannsaanssassanes s 23
DDL—-8500A—7HERY
NUMERICAL INDEX TP PARTS s 0 vt oo ssias Sasfing & = filh s s 50 o3 misiom sgoiancs w'e_sommecn ocn e sinm 40 24

75|



1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
BEES - SRR

65

66

(7
€l
63-67~69 /’{i




229-45307

TENSION POST SOCKET

AMF393F 95 4

SS5-8090670-5P
55-8150710-8P
B3118-552-E00
B1109-012-10B
§8-2110920-TP

SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5
SCREW 15/64-28 L=T
TENSION RELEASING
THROAT PLATE (1)
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5

REF.NO __NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ _______. LESCRLEBLLON, .. . . ... R I Qty _ _
1 229-02159 FASE PLATE ASM. Av4R(73) 1
2 229-02209 FASE PLATE GASKET AV AN Y&y 1
3 $5-6080410-8P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 e33y 1/8-44 L=4 1
4 229-00757 ARM OIL SHIFLD ASM. AY7 2k v v(r3) 1
5 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG Rty 2

5 TE-1250705-R0 RUBBER PLUG T3] I
7 229-58300 THREAD GUIDE ROD ANTYHF 9 1
8 $8-4120915-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 Fa" 3y 3/16-28 L=9 8
9 #05  229-54705 CORD HOLDER I-3 hARH 1

10 229-00401 SIDE PLATE vh' 14 1

TT TI0-00619 GASKET ESEC UL |

12 #01  CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL b Fh Fad{y-L(16) 1

13 #06  CM-3002001-A1 SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). Yk yIa b 3(3am) 1
14 100-04109 GROUND MARK Yy I-4 1
15 $5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 I3y 3/16-28 L=6 1

16 TA-Z000502-R0 RUBBER PLUG FARY T

17 #02  SS-6121840-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 v723 3/16-28 L=18 1

18 #02  229-52501 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER NIIUN -ARIN - 1
19 TA-2101002-R0 RUBBER PLUG hAY 1

20 #02  229-35308 MAGNET CORD RUBBER ¥ 3-M a4 1

21 729-45455 THREAD TENSTON ASN. T ALFAIFITFIR) I

22 229-45406 FIRST TENSION POST B {4FANFIITH T (1)

23 229-45604 THREAD TENSTON GUIDE o A4F A FIIT YA (1)

24 229-45802 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC a A4FV Y 7 (2)

25 229-45505 THREAD TENSION SPRING & {{FMFITIN F (1)

76 729-45703 THREAD TENSTON NUT FA{FFITFIh 5]

27 $5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1L=6 FA" 37" 3/16-28 L=6

28 229-00609 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FUE Vi -

29 §S-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FN'3Y 3/16-28 L=6

30 229-20508 ARM THREAD GUIDE A T-MbTVHA

31 TI0-01500 SCREW T-5 V7774 A VAT

32 229-45356 THREAD TENSION ASN, NIV (13)

33 229-21308 TENSION NUT {hFIT3FYH (1)

34 229-21407 ROTATING STOPPER {hFITTY FHAFVE A (1)

35 229-21704 TENSION SPRING A AMF30IN° 2(A) (1)

76 229-71803 THREAD TENSTON DISK PRESSER EASELRE AT 5 i (1)

37 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK AhFITIY 5 (2)

38 229-21209 TENSION POST AbFIATIE Y (1)

39 229-21605 TAKE-UP SPRING ARRIA 3 { %

{
(D

FAF 9764-40 L=5.5
bA%Y 15/64-28 L=7

E Y

ni{4 1

I¥73y 11/64-40 L=8.5

S5-Z110915-5P
229-20607

§8-6110610-TP
TA-1250406-R0
§5-4120915-8P

SCREW T1/64-40 L=8.35
ARM THREAD GUIDE B
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6
RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4
SCREW 3/16-28 L=9

TA¥7F7 T1/64-40 L=8.5
7- 2 b7 4F4B

b33y 11/64-40 L=6
bAtY D=12.5 L=4

a3y 3/16-28 L=9

229-01250 BED SLIDE ASH. AN TAA(I3)
229-01201 SLIDE PLATE AR (1)
229-01300 BED SLIDE SPRING AN AN & (1)
85-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.9 7%y 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)
229-01003 BED SCREW STUD AU ¥y 4
WI-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASEER D=5.3 MEY I 3 D=5.3 I
229-35407 RUBBER PLATE N b AR 93 A 1
%01  180-77503 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FUE VAN - 1
#03  229-35209 RUBBER BUSHING ke L e 1
#04 B1109-552-000 THROAT PLATE e 1
Z29-02605 RULER STOPPER R I
§8-7110540-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YAk733 11/64-40 L= 5 2
M6008-350-AAC RESISTANCE PACK AC ASM. F{aUn J7ACHR 1
§5-4121215-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 Fa' 33 3/16-28 L=12 1
WS-0510002-KP SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2X1.3 MR % 5,1X9.2X1.3 1
WP-050T0T6-8D WASHER 5XT0.5XI E7¥ 7" % 5XI0.5X1 T
#04  M6008-350-AAA RESTSTANCE PACK AA ASM. F{AUN YIAASR 1
#01  M6008-350-AAF RESISTANCE PACK AF ASM. F4IYN® YIAFII |
#07  M6008-350-AAL RESISTANCE PACK AL ASM. F{IUN YIALYR 1
NOTE (i#52) #01....FOR JE JEH

#02....FOR DDL-8500-7-0B, -WB
#03,...FOR DDL-8500-7-00

DDL-8500-7-0B, -WBH
DDL-8500-7-00H

#04.,..FOR JA JAH

#05, .. .EXCEPT DDL-8500-7-00 DDL-8500-7-00 % & <
#06. . . .EXCEPT JE JER <

#07....FOR JH JHA

(SO R PO S S e R



2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS

EhBEfR




REF.NO _NOTE ~_ PARTNO. ... _ ... Bl 8B Rl o T Lo DY N o oo s 8 pice ] Eoe e R e o s e Qty
1 §5-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAZY" 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
2 229-19559 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT ASM TR VHEIY 2 (3), 1
3 229-03702 ROLLER FELT AV7" 2)ITFITEI 7T 1
4 110-39070 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. VYIFVe Y 13 1
5 110-39062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. VyIFve vy 43 (1)
[ 701 B1905-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING FYE Y Z-§ AT TUY (D)
i 110-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRANK nE 9I3v) (1)
8 B1408-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NF - 25vInyh (1)
9 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW va Gy (1

10 229-03157 COUNTER WEIGHT ASM. YI7474(93) 1
T $5-8681650-1P  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 FA%y" 9/32-28 L=16 (D
12 $S-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ARy 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
13 R0O-0442401-00 RUBBER RING oy (1)
14 SS-7681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 vhe33y 9/32-28 L=16 ()
15 229-03108 COUNTER WEIGHT Y7424 (1)
16 229-10053 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ASM. T7IAIYRA(IR) 1
17 S§-6661110-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 b33y 1/4-40 L=11 )
18 229-10004 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM F7VNYI A (1)
19 $5-6090650-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L3y 9/64-40 L=6 2
20 229-03405 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR YIy JYynAal 1
21 229-03504 0IL SEAL Ty IOYaRENEA N - 1
22 RC-1850001-KP  SNAP RING 18.5 Ch* 4hAYV 18.5 1
23 229-04155 THRUST COLLAR ASM. YUY JAIANIT (43) 1
24 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAZY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
25 229-03207 MAIN SHAFT FRONT BUSHING WY IIIAAN 1
26 229-04007 OIL ADJUSTING COLLAR F5yH1Y)INFANLIHT - 1
27 229-03306 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE TuY IFHAAN 1
28 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VRN VN 1
29 229-19203 RUBBER FYE ¥I7 7%0a b 1
30 229-37064 HAND WHEEL COMPL. MA 2Ry ) 1
31 SS-6111210-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 ¥S53y° 11/64-40 L=12 2
32 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 b3 4 % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
33 $5-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 MRy 15/64-28 L=15 (2)
34 229-37056 HAND WHEEL ASM. N3 AR(23) (1)
35 M4007-110-0AA  MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. Y7 3Yh MIYIA 4 A 93 (1)
36 M4007-110-0AB  MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. 7 296 MIFE { B 73 (1)
37 110-32562 DYNAMO STATOR NIF YEZF-4 H3 1
38 229-03009 MAIN SHAFT gy 1
39 SL-4051001-MZ SCREW M5 L=9.6 0 F9% SN IR M5 L=9.6 2

40 229-03900 OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN 75Y73)39FIYEIL" v 1

41 R0O-0201801-00 RUBBER RING 0 1

42 229-10103 THRUST COLLAR FIVAVIVHARFAIY Y 1

NOTE (i%3) #01....SELECTIVE PART(A~D) BRI S (A~D)



3. NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

§hi% - STHh - TEIBELR




REE. N0  NOFE _ _PARTNO.. . .- - DESIERTPTIHN L cattnapd ra Bl n ol v pom o, Sty
1 229-01409 CAP NIE SUTARNEYY T 1
2 229-06101 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING ,UPPER NI T TAAN q
3 229-39508 NEEDLE BAR AME Y 1
4 229-06457 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASM. AR A %(73) 1
5 $S-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ¥5%y* 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
6 229-06507 SLIDE BLOCK NVF va X7y7{an 1
T 110-18801 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NIE T v, 1
8 229-06200 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER NE YRR 1
9 SS-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 Wby 1/8-44 L=4.5 1

10 229-06309 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE AL G4 hhY 1
11 MDB-100B1400 NEEDLE DBX1 #£14 nJ DBX1 #14 1
12 B1306-155-0C0 GEAR & PINION ASM. PENTT AR Y 3-F 23 1
13 B1306-155-0B0  GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER YIHENGT by I3 {1}
14 B1305-012-0A0 GEAR ASM, YUHENDT AT A A 73 (1)
15 $S-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MAZY" 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
16 B1306-155-0A0 PINION ASM. AP ESEE (N
17 $$-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FARY" 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
18 B1307-155-0B0  GEAR & PINION ASM., LOWER JEHENYT IR 23 (1)
19 B1307-155-0A0 GEAR ASM. LARGE JAFENTT NN &4 43 (1)
20 $5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 bAZY® 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
21 B1308-155-0A0 PINION ASM. SRR Y ¥3au I3 (n
22 $S-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PARY" 1/4-40 1L=8 (2)
23 229-05004 UPRIGHT SHAFT S 1
24 111-41355 HOOK ASM. ¥anah' v I3 C 1
25 229-05103 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING ,LOWER R IOTRAN 1
26 229-05202 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING ,LOWER R IIAAAN 1
27 229-16308 BUSHING ,REAR JEY PUIOARN 1
28 #02 MC-2005009-00 NEEDLE 134 90 N Y2AYY 134 NM9O 1
29 229-17157 THRUST COLLAR ASM. YRV PAIANYIIYE(S]) 1
30 $S-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 b33y 11/64-40 1=4.8 (2)
31 229-16001 LOWER SHAFT YEY 7 1
32 229-42502 BOBBIN CASE HOLDER Fhh IART 1
33 $5-4110915-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FAT R 11/64-40 L=9 1
34 #01 110-38650 HOOK ASM. ¥avah v /3 1
35 229-16100 LOWER SHAFT FRONT METAL YEY INIAN 1
36 229-17058 THRUST COLLAR ASM. IRV FEASARIENI(F3) 1
37 §5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MAZY" 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
38 229-16555 OIL SEAL SCREW ASM. YRV INIDARYT (F3) 1
39 229-16605 0IL WICK YRV PVARTT 2Ty (1)

40 229-16506 0IL SEAL SCREW YY" JNIMARY G

41 229-32909 BOBBIN Y 1

42 110-38759 BOBBIN CASE ASM. By hE-Z (v 3)) 1

43 229-42601 0IL SHIELD YV FYTIR UN Y 1

44 #03 111-41207 NEEDLE BAR nIE W B 1

45 §$S-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FA 3Y 3/16-28 L= 1

46 5$S-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FA 3 3/16-28 L= 1

NOTE (iE72)

#01....FOR JH
#02....FOR JE
#03....FOR JE,JO

JHA
JER
JE,JOH






NOTE (7E32)

#01....FOR DDL-8500-7-00

DDL-8500-7-00H

REF.NO _ NOTE __PARTNO. ____ .. __._ DESCRIPIT OMNL el | SO (R, Qty  _
1 229-07802 HAND LIFTER THI7eUN - 1
2 B1521-555-000  SCREW FHITH LN = MARYT 1
3 R0O-0371801-00  RUBBER RING oy ' 1
4 229-08552 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. Ty BA(23) 1
5 229-08156 HAND LIFTER LINK (S VICES)] 1
6 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ef AhAY 5 1
7 110-06509 LINK SHAFT (ST & VA 2
8 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ef* AbAT 5 3
9 229-08008 LIFTING LEVER LX7h 44 1

10 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ef 4bA7 5 1
11 229-08909 HINGE SCREW YF 7 3an 9y iy 1
12 §D-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 & vy D=7.24 H=3.3 1
13 229-09006 CONNECTING ROD VERTICAL eF T LR Y 1
14 229-08800 LIFTING LEVER LINK 5/ VT 1
15 229-08305 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD L 7 23k 0 1
16 S5-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Ihe7Fy” 11/64-40 L=7 1
17 #01 8S-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FA' 2y 15/64-28 L=9 1
18 929-44508 WIRE HOLDER A J{¥-A¥T A 2
19 85-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FNT Ry 3/16-28 L=6 i
20 229-44607 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET ,UPPER T{Y-A4zd 491 1
21 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 nyAZFyh 3/16-32 2
22 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ed 4hA7 5 2
23 229-20201 TENSION RELEASE RETURN SPRING ARINA{HEN ¥ & 1
24 110-18405 TENSION RELEASE PIN SPRING {h2hAE YN % 1
25 229-45109 WIRE CABLE HOLDER v{Y-5-7" M7 1
26 110-18306 TENSION RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN {DINAFY 2L Y 1
27 $S-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 a3y 3/16-28 L=6 1
28 220-44854 THREAD RELEASE WIRE ASM, APINATALY- (23) 1
29 110-18108 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT ANINAL BT 1
30 229-07505 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW AHIFaseyiy 1
31 229-07604 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW NUT TFIFITEYRY I 1
32 229-07703 PRESSER GUIDE BAR THITVHE Y 1
33 229-07406 PRESSER ADJUSTING SPRING FHIFITLIN % 1

34 229-07208 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET FIF 04 ¥ 1

35 229-07000 PRESSER BAR Y 1

36 229-07307 PRESSER BAR THREAD GUIDE TFIF OR ¥NTVH 1

37 $S-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 bAZY" 1/4-40 L=8 1

38 $S8-6090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 v33y* 9/64-40 L=9 2

39 229-07109 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER THIE UFRAAN 1

40 S8-7091110-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1L=10.5 IIeIRY 9/64-40 L=10.5 1

41 B1524-012-0BA  PRESSER FOOT ASM. Y avkyr (MU =N %) 2% 1

42 229-44706 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET ,LOWER TAY-AHIA 434 1

43 SS-7110410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 IhE33Y 11/64-40 L= 4 1



5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

%4 BEfR




REF.NO_ _NOTE __ PARTNO. . ._... DESERIPTIINR .. .. powennd el et prdum s ox o aty_
1 #01  229-41108 FEED ADJUST ROD A7VFaTeun 1
2 229-11507 FEED REGULATOR PIN A7VFATRIA AL Y 1
3 $5-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 £3%3" 9/64-40 L=6 2
4 229-11606 FEED REGULATOR R7VFIVEIR A 1
5 229-11705 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING AZVFIVEIE A3 1
6 S5-TTZ0770-SH SUREW 3/16-28 T=T YWe733T 3/716-28 L=7 I
7 229-11804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW APVFAVeRy 1
& 229-12109 SPRING AVFANEIE YN 3 1
9 229-12000 PIN ArFaveye y 1

10 229-40506 FEED DIAL A7 %N 1
1T 55-6TZT860-8P SCREW 3/T6-Z8 L=18 737 3716-Z8 L=18 I
12 229-10202 ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD 77Oy 1
13 229-11101 WALKING FOOT PIN C A0 G 1
14 S5-6090620-3P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k747" 9/64-40 L=6 1
15 229-15003 CONNECTING ROD ¥ 3y i2nyy 1
16 RO-0922702-00 RUBBER RING Oy 7° I
17 229-12406 FEED REVERSE SPRING FIUUN =N & 1
18 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ef* 4bAT7 5 1
19 229-12257 FEED REVERSE ARM ASM. IR 93 (43) 1
20 110-10410 FEED REVERSE ARM SCREW APIVN 05" FAFY 1
21 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ep" A7 5 I
22 110-37405 ADJUSTING LINK SPRING B FITEIVYIn* § B 1
23 #02  229-11408 FEED REGULATOR CONNCTING ROD A7VFavEy oy 1
24 229-10905 WALKING FOOT PIN A AnEIVE" VA 2
25 110-08703 WALKING FOOT LINK Liryvy B 2
26 TT0-08604 CONNECTTNG LINK & VA & pA
27 #01  229-40951 FEED ADJUST LINK ASM. APVFITRI VY (43) 1
28 229-10806 ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A FIVCIVVIIF JA 2
29 $8-8150710-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 hARY 15/64-28 L=7 3
30 S5-6090620-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 L=6 2
31 229-40803 FEED BAR SHAFT L VLI |
32 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 Ch #h47 13.8 1
33 B1613-012-100 FEED DOG I A7 1 1
34 §8-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 Fn 33 1/8-44 L=6 2
35 229-40753 FEED BAR ASM. ATVE 1(23) 1
36 229-41306 ADJUSTING LTNK SPRING GUIDE FIVRIVIIN 705 Iy
i 8§8-4110615-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FN3Y 11/64-40 L=5 2
38 229-13701 FEED SPRING HOOK R7IN 3% 1
39 229-12901 FEED ROCKER SHAFT ZANMFIVT 7 1
40 229-11002 WALKING FOOT PIN B A4 770" ¥B 1
4T 55-6090620-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 €737 9/64-40 L=6 I
42 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 oYh739h 9/32-28 1
43 229-10350 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. NFIVI7 (F3) 1
44 5§8-6121610-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k7% 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1)
45 229-15151 FEED ARM COMPL, ¥ 3vy k0093 (43) 1
45 SS-TTZT6T0-5P SCREW 3/T6-28 L=15.5 VIE73y" 3/16-28 L=15.5 (@8]
47 §D-1000801-SH HINGE SCREW D=10 H=8 2 v37 D=10 H=8 1
48 229-15201 FEED DRIVING SHAFT bl v 1
49 229-04155 THRUST COLLAR ASM. YUy PAZANIF(H3) 1
50 S55-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MARY" 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
51 229-T3008 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING LB EE T oy
52 #03  229-13800 HORIZONTAL FEED ROD B 22790} (B) 1
53 8§8-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YAL73y" 11/64-40 L=7 1
54 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 Ci &hA7 13.8 1
55 229-40654 FEED BAR CRANK ASM. AR 497" (43) 1
56 S3-TT2T4T0-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=T4 YIX75¥" 3/16-28 [=14 (@8]
51 229-42056 DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM. 7" 39y APV TANA(H3) 1
58 §8-7111120-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 Tht73y" 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1)
59, #04 B1636-581-C00 NFEDLE BEARING =M N TY 1
60° #02  229-10459 WALKING FOOT ADJUSTING LINK A7VFITRIVI(23) 1
61 2729-04T155 THRUST COLLAR ASN, PP PS YAV ICEY) T
62 §5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PAZY* 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
63 RO-0781901-00 RUBBER RING vy 1
64 229-12604 FEED REVERSE SHAFT AN -5 1
65 229-12802 FEED LEVER METAL APILN =3 FA4) 1
66 SM-BOGI0T0-TP SCREW %7 N6 L=T0 I
67 SM-8061050-TP SCREW bAZY M6 L=10 1
68 229-12703 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER FrLn - 1
69 WP-0480856-5P WASHER 4.8X8.4X0,8 k7% 7' 3 4.8X8.4X0.8 1

NOTE (i)

#01....FOR DDL-8500-7-0B, -WB
#02... .FOR DDL-8500-7-00
#03....FOR JE,JA
#04....SELECTIVE PART(FOR JE,JA)

DDL-8500-7-0B, -WB
DDL-8500-7-00/
JE,JAH
EIRES (JE, JAR)



6. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

K0 £ERBR

63

k=




REF.NO __NOTE __ PARTNO. . BESCRIPELION .. . 1 e N I oty
1 110-40359 KNIFE UNIT AZ 2z¥k 1
2 SD-0460703-TP HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=7 A v2y D=4.6 H=T7 4 (N
3 110-40508 FORKED BASE FOR KNIFE AZ 747K (1)
4 110-40409 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW M UAZ A v ()
5 110-40052 MOVING KNIFE ASM. b UAZ 43 (1)
6 110-40300 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE ARNIT 54 ()
7 110-40201 THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE AR ANV (1
8 §S§-2060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 W73y 3/32-56 L=2.3 (1)
9 SS8-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 Fat 3y 1/8-44 L=6 (23

10 D2406-555-DOH COUNTER KNIFE I7{ AR (1)
11 HK-0346101-40 HOUSING 14P Nyt i 14P 1

12 S§-4110715-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L="7 Fam 3y 11/64-40 L=7 1

13 229-50257 PICKER ARM ASM. B -9 (23) 1

14 229-50208 PICKER ARM ke yh-n7 (1)
15 229-50356 THREAD TAKE-UP PICKER ASM. HI{MHHI(3) (1)
16 S8-6090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 733" 9/64-40 L=5 (2)
17 SD-0641451-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H=14.5 A %23 D=6.35 H=14.5 1

18 SD-0630275-8P HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 4 v3y" D=6.35 H=2.7 1

19 110-42850 THREAD TRIMMER CAM ASM, 1bxVha 73 /|

20 S§5-6660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 333" 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
21 229-50950 CAM COLLAR ASM. haR7-(73) 1

22 SS-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 kAZ3* 11/64-40 L=4,5 (1
23 229-49762 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING UNIT {hFVZL hazyh 1

24 229-49754 BASE PLATE ASM. A -244(23) (1)
25 229-50703 DRIVING ARM STOPPE g8 9uF AN - (1)
26 229-50000 PICKER LINK PIN e yh-vaety (1)
29 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 Ed” AbA7 6 (1)
28 8$8-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=T7 Fa' 323 11/64-40 L=T (2),
29 229-49408 CLUTCH SPRING PIVFN 2 (1)
30 110-41852 CLUTCH PLATE ASM. 139F 4R 43 (1)
31 229-50109 PICKER LINK e yh-0us (1)
32 WP-0621016-SH WASHER (45 b i § (2)
33 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 pyhs3yh 15/64-28 (2)
34 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 Eh AbAY 6 (1)
35 110-40607 MOVING KNIFE LINK b AL Vys (1)
36 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ed* 4pA7 5 (1)
37 229-48400 MOVING KNIFE LINK PIN b UARIY IR Y (1)
38 229-49309 KNIFE RETURN SPRING B AREN Y0 5B (1)
39 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ed 4bAY 4 (2)
40 229-49101 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT wmyryy s (1)
41 229-49200 ROLLER FULCRUM SPRING JoER YN 3 L)
42 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YIE73Y" 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
43 229-49002 ROLLER ARM BRACKET g7 3 (1)
44 229-48657 ROLLER ARM ASM. a7 (43) (1)
45 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM, AR IV 99T 43 (1)
46 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT [AVEPZ VI 2

47 SS8-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 a3y 15/64-28 1L=9 2

48 SD-0640631-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=6.3 Ay D=6.35 H=6.3 1

49 229-51164 SOLENOID UNIT PATPE s B 1

50 229-49903 CLUTCH LINK J79FVY) (1)
51 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING E¥ 4bA7 5 (D
52 110-43205 SOLENOID RUBBER A YLJ{R 374 A (1)
53 110-43908 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID AMRIYL A (1)
54 229-51404 SOLENOID BASE YUI{N A 4 (1
55 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 k5% 4" 3 4.5X8X0.5 (2)
56 NN-6040000-SN NUT W4 oyAFFIh Nd §3)
57 110-43304 SOLENOID RUBBER AT f i (D
58 NS-6660410-SH NUT oyHyFIh {19
59 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 oyhsFyh 1/4-40 (1)
60 229-51008 SOLENOID PIN VATA AR (1)
61 SS§-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 b32y° 11/64-40 L=6.5 @
62 SD-0600361-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.6 2 vay D=6 H=3.6 1

63 S§-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FaT3¥ 15/64-28 L=12 2

64 229-24807 TUBE HOLDER , LOWER N A7 FHI3A 1

65 110-44054 GROUND WIRE ASM. T=A3=p" 73 1

= dy =




7. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS
B ) BEtR

1 229-54150 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASM. Y24 YF(I3) 1
2 229-54606 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ¥ YRV RAIFAN - (1)
3 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 A 339" M4 L=6 (1)
4 229-54101 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE X YIAIAYFS A (1)
5 229-54200 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT ¥ YR AA{IET ) (1)
6 229-54309 REVERSE FELED SWITCH SPRING T RIRIVAIFN & (@)
7 SM-4041655-SP SCREW M4 L=16 N EY (D
8 SM-4031501-5C SCREW M3 L=15 FA* 239 M3 L=15 (2)
9 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 29y ¥r7° 44¥a-v 31
10 HK-0346400-08 PIN CONTACT b yavish (2)
11 HA-0019000-00 MICROSWITCH {707 (@)
12 229-54408 SWITCH HOLDING PLATE ¥ YIRIVAYFR AMA (1)
13 229-54507 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER X YOI ZLYFLN - (1)
14 RE-0500000-KP E-RING 5 Ef' 4447 5 2
15 229-53806 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING SHAFT I UN YILYAYE Y 1
16 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 EF AFAY 9 1
17 229-53657 CONNECTING ARM ASM. 3 b N s (3) 1
18 RE-0400000-KP E-RING 4 Ef AhA7 4 1
19 229-53905 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING LINK S SN DAL SV 1
20 RE-1200000-K0 E-RING 12 Ef ApAY 12 1
71 WP-1602616-52 WASHER 16X24%2.6 BT 7 7 16X24K2.6 1
22 D2468-555-B00 RUBBER PLUNGER 759y - T A 1
23 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ef AhAT 4 2
24 229-53509 PLUNGER ARM PIN ¥ YmnT vy ¥ ey 1
25 111-02753 REVERSE FEED MAGNET ASM. NIy 13 1
26 §8-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 Fn 3y 15/64-28 L=12 2
27 55-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 Fa" 39" 3/16-28 L=9 1
28 229-54002 PLUNGER SPRING 7Y RN R 1
29 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT v yavash 2
30 201 §5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 N3y 3/16-28 L=6 1

NOTE (7))

#01....FOR DDL-8500-

7-0B

=94

DDL-8500-7-0BA




N —

8. WIPER COMPONENTS
74 73— RafR

P aed b, Tl S Qty _ _
1 229-55553 WIPER ASM, 740 -(73) 1
2 229-55504 WIPER COVER TAN -HA° - (1)
3 SL-4030621-8S SCREW M3 ¥ yRFat 3y M3 (1)
4 SD-0650321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 y vy D=6.5 H=3.2 (1)
5 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 oyhrFyh 9/64-40 (1)
3 111-10608 WIPER LINK A TAN V7 A m
7 229-56403 WIPER LINK B 74n° -Yy9B (0
8 RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 Ed 4hA7 2.5 (1)
9 229-56908 WIPER LINK B ,HINGE SCREW T4N -VuIBA VEY (1
10 229-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR VAN & VERY hT- (1)
11 229-56304 WIPER SPRING TAN N F @)
12 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyhsFsh 11/64-40 (0
13 229-55900 WIPER RUBBER A y4n: -2° AA (0
14 229-56007 WIPER RUBBER B 74N -3 AB @h)
15 111-10301 WIPER SOLENOID 74N YN (1)
16 229-57104 WIPER SOLENOID SHAFT TN ILIAN T @)
17 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH 7 VA{YF (1
18 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE v =-AF viy 17-0.16 3o {0.04)
19 HR-5000700-00 9-CORE CABTYRE CORD 23y ¥%7 A4¥a-1 (1.33)
20 111-10152 WIPER BASE ASM. TonE A 93 (1)
7 229-57203 WIPER LINK COLLAR TN -y IhT- (@8]
22 SL-4030641-SE SCREW P R9ERY (3)
23 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT b yavark (2)
24 229-57005 WIPER Y4N - (1)
25 $5-6090540- SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 ¢33y 9/64-40 L=5 (0
26 229-56809 WIPER COLLAR TN -7 D
27 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Eb" #4347 5 (0
28 111-11051 WIPER DRIVING SHAFT ASM. AN Y 43 (1)
29 §8-4120915-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 Fa* 3y 3/16-28 L=9 1

=14~






REF.NO _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ ______._. DIECSECORATIPETRTLONNA . e AR A ST O SR e Qty _ _
1 229-47006 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 777 1
2 RO-1952401-00 RUBBER RING 0y 1
3 229-24401 MAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE YUY FRIYIN 47 1
4 §5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA 2y 3/16-28 L=6 1
5 229-25101 0IL FELT PRESSER FvVan7IANEL 1
6 229-24153 OIL RETURN TUBE ASM. BuN2IN 477 (13) 1
i 229-24302 HOLDER HyYagn {7° Az G
8 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK I3y 0,21
9 229-25002 0IL ADJUSTING SCREW Y FyTALNZYAYFATLY Y 1

10 229-24906 SPRING 2V INFINEIRY N R 1
11 229-24500 0IL TUBE hekavan {7 1
12 229-23056 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASM. ¥avake V7 A4 (73) 1
13 229-23304 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE PRV EASI DL EC (1)
14 229-23007 0IL PUMP i E ¢ (1
15 229-23700 0IL PUMP IMPELLER YN 5- (1)
16 SE-4301041-SR SCREW D=3 L=10 497 44hx¥" D=3 L=10 (3)
17 229-23205 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER V7 a{74 (1)
18 229-23809 0IL PUMP IMPELLER COVER ¥ VT L0544 (1)
19 229-23403 PLUNGER il (1)
20 229-23601 PLUNGER SPRING TEFYI YN G (1)
21 229-23502 PLUNGER SCREW 7 Iy v -3 [@W
2% 229-23908 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL TUBE JEY IR2YIN LT (1)
23 SL-4030851-SF  SCREW M3 L=8 b 3YE FAT 233 M3 L=8 (3)
24 #02 S$S-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FAT Y 15/64-28 L=9 1
25 S§8-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 7%y 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
26 Z01 229-47105 OIL PUMP SUPPORT V7 AyFay 1
27 #01 SS-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 Fn" %y 15/64-28 L=12 1
28 229-24609 RUBBER JOINT ¥agan 47 9% 7 1
29 #01 WS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 NF 3 4.5%X8.5X1 1
30 #02 229-24005 QIL PUMP SUPPORT & V7 A4IFY 1
31 01 WS-0651310-KP SPRING WASHER 6.5X11X1.3 NEFF % 6.5X11X1.3 1

NOTE (7Ez)

#01....FOR DDL-8500-7-0B,-WB

#02,...FOR DDL-8500-7-00

=36 <

DDL-8500-7-0B,-WBH
DDL-8500-7-004



10. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

H 758 BE A%

i =




—

e

iR

RER: M0/ iNOTE: v oo PARE NG b i P [ DESCRIFTLION  _ omeegucd (TS T S (VR ———— Qty
1 110-47057 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 77°5 % 3) 73 1
2 110-23017 0IL RESERVOIR 77054 %) (1)
3 110-24700 GASKET 7758 ) N yEy (1)
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION M7 HHTa0 4 (4)
5 SS-6700710-SH  SCREW 5/16-24 L=7 539" 5/16-24 L=7 (1)
6 RO-1082401-00 RUBBER RING 007 (0
7 110-24015 CONNECTING ROT, VERTICAL b 75 IFYIF (1)
8 110-24106 SPRING B T MFYN R (1)
9 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING 10 E#* #hAY 10 (1)

10 110-24510 BRACKET v 7FAFY IMISYF (1)
I SN-9062053-SR __ SCREW MB L=20 OyA7% Wb (2)
12 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 mynrIvh M6 132 (2)
13 SM-8063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 PR3y (2)
14 SM-9061853-SR  SCREW M6 L=17.5 oyA7E Wb (1)
15 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD by 7733 ) (1)
16 229-34251 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASN. b 7713 (03) 1
17 229-34509 KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER by 774N - (1)
18 229-34608 KNEE PRESS PLATE ROD b TFEFY ) (1)
19 229-34400 KNEE PRESS PLATE RUBBER b4 77481 A (1)
20 229-34202 KNEE PRESS PLATE. b¥ 7714 (1)
21 729-34301 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER Y 71 59T 1)
22 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 nyh7E b M6 L=12 (1)
23 229-31703 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD b THAVE Y 1
24 #01 111-41454 0IL RESERVOIR ASM. 775 730 (597 9) 1
25 #01 GAK-300010BO  KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM. T A% bF 7Y AVE Y 43 (1)
26 701 GAK-30004000  KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD RUBBER Y 77 A% 9T A (1)
27 #01 RE-0400000-KO  E-RING 4 Ef* ZMAT 4 (1)
28 #01 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 t5¥° 4 % 6.2X13X1 (2)
29 £01 GAK-30005000  SPRING b 7 AR Y A R (1)
30 £01 111-41413 0IL RESERVOIR 77 5% %) (1)
31 #01 111-41900 GASKET 77 5E 9T N y&y @)
NOTE (j3) #01....FOR JE & JO JE,JO



11. BELT COVER & BOBBIN COMPONENTS
A b A= REER

REF.NO _NOTE _ _PARTNO. ~_____DESCRIPTION _________! ko2, A . D e
1 229-33451 BELT COVER ASM. AR - (43) 1
2 229-33402 BELT COVER A A UMINT A (1)
3 229-33501 BELT COVER A CAP N VI -ARYY T (1)
4 229-33659 BELT COVER B ASM. A LMIN =B (YT ) (1
5 229-33600 BELT COVER B A I -B (1)
[} 729-33758 BELT COVER B CAP ASY, N VNN -B7A(73) (1)
7 229-33907 BELT COVER SUPPORT ,A A NN -3F2Y (1)
8 229-34004 BELT COVER A SCREW A VNEN -ANARY (2)
] §5-4121415-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 ¥ 33 3/16-28 L=14 (1)

10 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 k74 4 3 5X10.5X1 (1)
11 SK-3412000-8C WOOD SCREW D=2.1 L=20 ey D=4.1 L=20 (@)
12 WP-0450826-5C WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v34 5 % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
13 229-27354 BOBBIN WINDER COMPL. AMIRIF (Y3 ) 1

14 229-28501 THREAD TENSION BRACKET IS EAN S UM S o (1)
15 §8-4110515-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fa' 33 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
16 229-28907 THREAD TENSION DISK FIS =T i) (2)
17 229-29004 THREAD TENSION SPRING {hFIATIN (1)
18 229-28808 THREAD TENSION NUT {hFANTFY b (1)
19 §8-7110350-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 ATy 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (1)
20 229-28402 RUBBER BRAKE PRESSER PLATE 4% 21" hYT{4 (1)
21 229-28303 RUBBER BRAKE ¥ 37 A m
22 229-28105 POSITIONING FINGER ¥ b vAtz (1)
23 SD-0490261-8P HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 ¥ yiy D=4.9 H=2.6 (1)
24 $5-7081310-8P SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 vAk333" 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1)
25 88-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 PAFS" 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
26 220-28709 THREAD TENSION BRACKET FISEZI S =05 ] (1)
27 229-27305 BOBBIN BASE 1bv%8 4 (1)
28 229-27404 BOBBIN PULLEY S EVIN] (1)
29 229-27602 BOBBIN WINDER POST 1h%y 7 (1)
30 SK-3412000-5C WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 IhESZY D=4.1 L=20 2

31 WP-0450826-5C WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 5% ¥ F 4.5X10X0.8 2

=g




12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
I HE LR

REF,NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ ______ _ . VS GRS R QN o b - Qty _
1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. M85 Y9F(43) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER LRe%7V 0 A (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN ey i) (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION AREIIY 37933y (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST VLS o] (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 ¥7333° M6 L=15 (2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT INIFE UIANF (2)
g 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP {MAFE Ea 2t A (1)
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1 M55 (2)

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {h37&" 7(9z) (1)
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1MIFH TIX 7 5]
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 A 2%y M5 L=14 @)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhsFIh M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {ha7E 9 (74) 0]
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE {h3F (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NE¥ A % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhrEy s M5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 nyHrFyh M16X1.5 132 (1)
19 WP-1702600-SO  WASHER 17X30X2.6 k7% b 3 17X30X2.6 (2)
B[ e



13. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL-8500H—7

DDL—-8500H—-7THHKER

o\ ,\uuwd

\/

a

@,
V]

i

8-




REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ _______._ DWE SHCIR IXP TR OPN B _Sadsol « k3 Yyeud ofie ol oregisatd Qty _ _
' 1 110-96062 THREAD CUTTING DRIVING UNIT {PFIIR G 2=9h 1
2 110-95551 KNIFE UNIT AZ2zyh 1

3 114-09257 MOVING KNIFE J ASM. b Az T(23) (1)

4 110-95502 KNIFE MOUNT BASE SRR E (1)

5 114-09604 FIX KNIFE 374 AR (1)

6 110-95403 KNIFE THREAD GUIDE R ANV @))

7 110-95601 KNIFE BRANCH A2 7AYA (1)

8 SD-0500131-TP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=1.25 4 v3y D=5 H=1,25 ()
9 110-94901 SOLENOID BASE PATEANE o ¢ 1
10 110-73954 THREAD TENSION ASM. & 14F {hFany 23 1
11 110-93606 THREAD TENSION SPRING 44 4F {MFITIN F m
i 12 110-73657 THREAD TENSION ASNM. {h#39y 73 1
i 13 B3114-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING {bF3-3 N 3 (1
14 114-00801 THROAT PLATE J nNIfH ] 1
15 110-91006 ARM THREAD GUIDE (HA) 7-4 4h7v#{ (HA) 1

LL 16 55-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 €73y 1/8-44 L=2.5 Tz
' 17 #02 110-95254 LEVER STOPPER ASM. N YL -RRYA - (43) 1
18 #02  85-1120710-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6.5 $933" 3/16-28 L=6.7 1
19 110-91659 LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. Yy FYey 43 1
20 110-91600 NEEDLE BAR CRANK H ME Y yvs | (1)
21 MDB-100B2100 NEEDLE DBX1 £21 A DBXI #21 1
22 B1418-415-H00 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE nNE - Abhd 1
23 B1403-553-000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER NE - YRR 1
24 B1419-553-000 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE ME - 4TV 1
25 110-91303 NEEDLE BAR NE Y 1
26 110-92251 LUBRICATING BOBBIN ASN, ¥ahahv 73 1
27 110-93804 POSITIONING FINGER H h v A¥T H 1
28 B1505-552-000-A PRESSER SPRING AHT F3-EIn 3 1
29 D1524-555-EBL PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥t arkyr 23 (AUA -b ¥%) 1
30 #02  112-30901 WIRE PRESSER PLATE, B 94¥ H4I8 {4 Y4 B 1
31 #02 SS8-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Tht73y° 11/64-40 L=7 1
32 M6009-350-AAA RESISTANCE PACK AA ASM. F4IUN YIAANZ 1
33 229-11903 FEED DIAL APVE 13N 1
34 110-91204 ADJUST LINK SPRING FIATEY Vo N3 1
35 110-91907 FEED SPRING HOOK A7V Rt }ha 1
36 114-03003 FEED J 170 T 1
37 #02  110-96658 SOLENOID MOUNTING BASE ASM. YV 2N MIYIA £ 43 1
38 #02 112-31503 0IL PUMP SUPPORT Y7 A yFay 1
39 #02  112-28103 REVERSE FEED BASE COLLAR ¥ ¥ 008 1h7- 1
40 #02  113-14408 PLUNGER ARM PIN X RNV Y 1
41 #02 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyRsFYE 11764-40 )
42 #02  112-28301 TUBE HOLDER, LOWER ¥ ¥7 A7) 3-p A9z 1
43 110-94109 OIL TUBE dvkavan 47° 1
44 #02  SD-0700711-TP HINGE SCREW D=7 H=7.1 ByRy D=7 H=7.1 1
45 #02  111-01607 SOLENOID CONNECTING LINK b N YaF LyEyIys H 1
46 #02 WP-0722316-SH WASHER eF 7 3 I
47 #02  111-01508 REVERSE FEED LINK IR UN 9T 1
48 #02 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyRr3yh 11/64-40 1
49 #02  SD-0700451-TP HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4.5 % viy D=7 H=4.5 1
50 #01 MC-2005013-00 NEEDLE 134 NN130 MY 134 130 1
51 110-80900 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM T7UAYTY DA 1
5% 114-03805 THREAD GUIDE C FITTING PLATE {NTYH. C pYys{A 1
53 WP-0371016-8D WASHER 3.7X8X1 E7% H° 3 3.7X8X1 1
54 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 ByhrFyh 9/64-40 1
55 113-05513 ARM THREAD GUIDE, C T-AMb7vI C 1
56 110-94604 CLUTCH LINK 77979V 1
57 #02  110-09800 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING A7V FATLIA £ AL 1
i 58 110-96500 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID IMEIYL I 1
59 SD-0550701-TP STEP-SCREW D=5.5 H=7 % v3¥ D=5.5 H=T 1
60 #02  110-08901 ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT B FAVRYIVIITYY 1 B 1
61 BI213-552-000-A OIL ADJUSTING PIN 75¥73)3- FI-LIE Y 1

NOTE (iE72)

#01....FOR JE

#02....FOR DDL-8500H-7-0B, -WB

—99

JER
DDL-8500H-7-0B, -WBH



14. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DDL—8500A—7
DDL—-8500A—7HFLS

NOTE (&)

#01....FOR JE

28w

JEM

= s i
| <l
| 5
| 2 .
| |
| I
| | 4
| I
| l
l I
o == e e DR T WY M b g = = |
6 11
”'fb
REF.NO . NOTE ——PAREMO. T nenc DESORIPPROE . - ool VoA coag o MY
1 110-73756 THREAD TENSION ASM. {pFIVY 43 1
2 D3128-555-D00  TAKE-UP SPRING ARRIN % (1)
3 D3129-555-D00  THREAD TENSION SPRING {PFIIIN 3 (1)
4 M6018-350-AAA  RESISTANCE PACK AA ASM. FLAUN YTAAYR 1
5 D1524-555-DBA  PRESSER FOOT ASM. I 13 1
6 B9117-552-A00 BOBBIN Y 1
7 B1837-012-0A0 BOBBIN CASE ASM. F e vr-2 73 1
8 B1505-227-T00-A PRESSER SPRING T AFI F3-¥IN R 1
9 #01 MC-2005006-50  NEEDLE 134 NMG5 A YaAyy 134 NM65 1
10 MDA-100B0900 NEEDLE DAX1 #9 M) DAX1 # 9 1
11 110-92558 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. A¥I7F BA (73) 1



NOUMERIOCAL-INBEX OF- PARTS |
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
2% = NO i E N i " NO BE H KO

B1109-012-10B 2 44 NS-6090310-8P 2% “=hi SS-4080620-TP 10 34 §5-8660610-TP 10 50

B1109-552-000 2 60 NS-6110310-SP 1432 §S8-4080620-TP 12 9 S5-8660610-TP 10 62

B1213-552-000-A 22 61 NS-6110420-8P 22 4] §8-4110515-8P 10 37 S85-8660810-TP ==1h

B1305-012-0A0 6 14 NS-6110420-SP 22 48 $5-4110515-SP 19 15 55-8660810-TP 6 17

B1306-155-0A0 6 16 NS-6150430-SP 238 885-4110715-SP FO==t2 SS-8660810-TP 6 20

B1306-155-0B0 6 13 NS-6620310-SP 82 88-4110715-SP 12 28 S8-8660810-TP 6 22

B1306-155-0C0 =12 NS-6660410-SH 1258 §8-4110915-8P == 383 S5-8660810-TP 8 37

B1307-155-0A0 6 10 NS-6660430-SP 12 59 55-4120615-SP Z=—15 S5S-8681650-TP 4 11

B1307-155-0B0 H—1% NS-6680410-SP 10 42 §8-4120615-SP 27

B1308-155-0A0 B=—21 8S-4120615-SP 2 29 TA-0850604-R0 2 5

B1403-553-000 228 RC-0150001-KP = §5-4120615-SP s [ TA-1250406-R0 Z2 49

B1408-552-000 4 8 RC-0150001-KP 10 54 8§S-4120615-SP 8 27 TA-1250705-R0 2 6

B1418-415-H00 22272 RC-1850001-KP 4 22 S58-4120615-5P 13 30 TA-2000502-R0 2 =15

B1419-553-000 22 24 RE-0250000-K0 14 8 §55-4120615-SP 16 4 TA-2101002-R0 2 19

B1505-227-T00-A 23 8 RE-0400000-KP =18 §8-4120915-SP 2 8

B1505-562-000-A 22 28 RE-0400000-K0 12 38 §5-4120915-8SP 250 WP-0371016-SD 2253

B1521-555-000 8 2 RE-0400000-K0 =4 88-4120915-SP 6 45 WP-0450000-SD 12— 56

B1524-012-0BA 8§ 41 RE-0400000-K0 18 27 58-4120815-SP 6 46 WP-0450801-SD =37

B1613-012-100 10 33 RE-0500000-KP 13 14 §5-4120915-8P 13=—0F WP-0450826-SC 15 12

B1636-581-C00 10 59 RE-0500000-K0 8 6 S§5-4120915-SP 14 29 WP-0450826-SC 19—131

B1837-012-0A0 23 7 RE-0500000-K0 8 8 8§5-4121215-SP 2 64 WP-0480856-SP 10 69

B1903-552-000 4 9 RE-0500000-K0 8§ 10 85-4121415-SP 19 9 WP-0501016-SD 2 66

B1905-541-B00 4 6 RE-0500000-K0 8 =22 §8-4150915-SP =1 WP-0501016-SD 19 10

B3114-232-000 22 13 RE-0500000-K0 10 18 §8-4150915-5P 12-—47 WP-0621016-SD 18 28

B3118-552-E00 2 43 RE-0500000-K0 10 =21 $8-4150915-SP 16 24 WP-0621016-SH 13=37

B9117-552-A00 23 6 RE-0500000-K0 12 36 §8-4151215-8P 263 WP-0722316-SH 22 46

RE-0500000-K0 2 =51 S8-4151215-8P 13 26 WP-1602616-SZ 13 =21

CM-3002000-01 =17 RE-0500000-K0 14— 27 §5-4151215-SP =27 Wp-1702600-S0 =10

CM-3002001-A1 2—13 RE-0600000-K0 1227 S8-6060210-SP Z b4 WS-0451040-KP 16 29

€Q-2520000-00 i6 8 RE-0600000-K0 12 34 SS-6080320-SP 22—186 WS-0510002-KEN 20 16

RE-0900000-K0 13 186 SS-6080410-SP 2 3 WS-0510002-KP 265

D1524-555-DBA 23 5 RE-1000000-K0 18 9 S$8-6090510-SP 12 16 WS-0651310-KP 6—3

D1524-555-EBL 22 2% RE-1200000-K0 1320 §8-6090540-SP 1425 WT-0530002-KS 2 56

D2406-555-DOH 12—10 RO-0291801-00 4 41 §5-6090620-SP 10 14

D2468-555-B00 13 22 RO-0371801-00 8 5 §5-6090620-SP 10 30 100-041089 Z 14

D3128-555-D00 23 2 R0O-0442401-00 4 13 SS-6090620-SP 10 41 110-00619 2 11

D3129-555-D00 23 3 RO-0781901-00 10 63 S5-6090650-SP 4 19 110-01500 Zz—31

RO-0922702-00 10 16 5S-6090670-TP 6 5 110-05204 4 7

EA-9500B01-00 4— 28 RO-1082401-00 18 6 §5-6090670-TP 10 3 110-06509 8 7

RO-1952401-00 16 2 §S-6090910-SP 8 38 110-08604 10 26

GAK-300010B0 T85—15 S5-6110420-TP 6 30 110-08703 H=—=25

GAK-30004000 18 26 SD-0460703-TP 12 2 85-6110610-TP 2 48 110-08901 22 &0

GAK-30005000 18 29 SD-0490261-SP 19 23 SS-6110710-TP 12 61 110-09800 Ze=——h1

SD-0500131-TP 22 8 SS-6111010-TP_ 16 25 110-10410 10 20

HA-0005800-00 417 SD-0550701-TP 2% 59 88-6111210-5P 4 31 110-18108 8 29

HA-0019000-00 15——F SD-0600361-SP 12 62 8S-6121610-SP 10 44 110-18306 8 26

HK-0346101-40 2—11 SD-0630275-SP 12 18 §5-6121840-SP 2= It 110-18405 8 24

HE-0346400-0B 12 46 SD-0640631-TP 12 48 85-6121860-SP 10 11 110-18801 6 T

HK-0346400-0B 13 10 SD-0641451-SP 12 —17 8§8-6660610-TP 12 20 110-23017 a=—7

HK-0346400-0B 13 29 SD-0650321-TP 14 4 $S-6661110-SP 4 17 110-24015 18 7

HE-0346400-0B 14 23 SD-0700451-TP 22 49 §S-6700710-SH 18 5 110-24106 18 8

HW-2003900-00 14 18 SD-0700711-TP 22 44 §S-7080510-TP 6 9 110-24205 18 15

.HW-5000700-00 13 9 SD-0720331-SP 8 12 §5-7081310-SP 18 24 110-24510 18 10

HW-5000700-00 14 19 SD-1000801-SH 10 47 58-7090610-SP 12 42 110-24700 18 3

SE-4301041-SR 16 16 S85-7091110-SP 8 40 110-32562 4=-37

MC-2005006-50 23 9 SK-3412000-5C 19—11 8§8-7110350-SP 19 19 110-37405 10 22

MC-2005009-00 6 28 SK-3412000-8C 19 30 §S-7110410-SP 8 43 110-38650 6 34

MC-2005013-00 22—l SL-4030621-88 14 3 SS-7110640-SP 2— 62 110-38759 6 42

MDA-100B0900 2310 SL-4030641-SE 14—=22 S§S-7110720-SP 8- 18 110-39062 4 5

MDB-100B1400 6 11 SL-4030851-SF 16 23 S8-7110740-TP =053 110-39070 4 4

MDB-100B2100 224t SL-4051001-M2 4 -39 SS-7110740-TP 22 31 110-40052 12 3

M4007-110-0AA 4-——2h SM-4031501-8C 13 8 §88-7111120-SP 10— 58 110-40201 12 7

M4007-110-0AB 4 36 SM-4040655-SP 13 3 8§8-7120770-SH 10 6 110-40300 12 6

M6008-350-AAA 2 —6F SM-4041655-5P 13 7 SS-7121410-TP 10 56 110-4035% 12 1

M6008-350-AAC % 83 SM-4051405-SE 28—=12 88-7121610-5P 10 486 110-40409 12 4

M6008-350-AAF 2 68 SM-6061610-SC 20 6 S8-7681650-TP 4 14 110-40508 12 3

M6008-350-AAL 2 68 SM-8061010-TP 10 66 S5-8090670-5P 2 41 110-40607 12=35h

M6009-350-AAA 22— 32 SM-8061050-TP 10 =47 S5S-8110410-TP e 110-40854 12 45

M6018-350-A4A 23 4 SM-8063012-TR 18 13 §S-8110510-SP =25 110-41852 12 - 30

SM-9061203-SE 185—-22 §5-8110520-TP 172 =72 110-42850 12=1418

NM-6040000-SN 12 56 SM-9061853-5SR 18 14 §8-8150710-SP 2 42 110-43205 1%==h2

NM-6050001-SE 20—13 SM-9062053-SR 18 11 §S-8150710-SP 10 29 110-43304 12587

NM-6050001-8E 20— 17 §5-1120710-SP 22 18 8§5-8151150-SP 4 1 110-43908 12 53

NM-6060001-SE 1812 S55-2060210-SP 12 8 5S-8151550-SP 4 33 110-44054 12 65

NM-61605611-SE 20 18 88-2110915-SP 2 46 SS-8660610-TP 4 12 110-47057 18 1

NS-6090310-SP 14 5 §§8-2110920-TP 2 45 SS-8660610-TP 4 24 110-47107 18 4

=0 —




NUMERICAL I'NDEX OF PARTS |
PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B BN 2% H_NO & E_N EE -

110-73657 22 12 | 229-05202 6 26 229-23403 16 19 229-45109 8 25

110-73756 A 229-06101 6 2 229-23502 16 21 229-45307 2 40

110-73954 22 10 | 229-06200 6 8 229-23601 16 20 229-45366 2 32

110-80900 2%--61 229-06309 6 10 229-23700 16 15 229-45406 222

110-91006 22 15 | 229-064587 6 4 229-23809 16 18 229-45455 A

110-91204 22 34 | 229-06507 s ] 229-23908 16 22 229-45505 2 25

110-91303 22 25 | 229-07000 8 35 229-24005 16 30 229-45604 2 23

110-91600 22 20 | 229-07109 8 39 | 229-24153 16 6 | 229-45703 2 26

110-81659 22 19 | 229-07208 8§ 34 229-24302 15==1 229-45802 324

110-91907 22 35 | 229-07307 8 36 | 220-24401 16 3 | 229-47006 16—}

110-92251 22 26 | 229-07406 8 33 229-24500 16 11 229-47105 16 26

110-92558 23 11 | 229-07505 8 30 | 229-24609 16 28 | 229-48400 1237

110-93606 2211 229-07604 8§ 31 229-24807 12 64 229-48657 1244

110-93804 22 27 | 229-07703 8 32 229-24906 16 10 229-49002 12 43

110-94109 22 43 | 229-07802 8] 229-25002 ) 229-49101 12 40

110-94604 22 56 | 229-08008 8 9 | 229-25101 16 5 | 229-49200 12 41

110-94901 24 =921 -2729-08156 8 b 229-27305 19 27 229-49309 12 38

110-95254 22 17 | 229-08305 8 15 | 229-27354 19 13 | 229-49408 12 29

110-95403 22 6 | 229-08552 B 229-27404 19 28 229-49754 12 24

110-95502 22 4 | 229-08800 8 14 | 229-27602 19 29 | 229-49762 1223

110-95551 22 2 | 229-08909 8 11 229-28106 Y9 22 229-49903 1250

110-95601 22 T | 229-09006 8 13 229-28303 1921 229-50000 12 26

110-96062 22 1 | 229-10004 4 18 | 229-28402 19 20 | 229-50109 1231

110-96500 22 58 | 229-10053 4 16 229-28501 19 14 229-50208 1214

110-96658 22 37 | 229-10103 4 42 229-28709 19 26 229-50257 1213

111-01508 22 47 | 229-10202 10 12 229-28808 1918 229-50356 12 15

111-01607 22 45 | 229-10350 10 43 | 229-28907 19 16 | 229-50703 12 25

111-02753 13 25 | 229-10459 10 60 229-29004 19 17 229-50950 12 21

111-10152 14 20 | 229-10806 10 28 229-30309 20 14 229-51008 12 60

111-10301 14 15 | 229-10905 1024 229-30358 20 1 229-51164 12 49

111-10608 14 6 | 229-11002 10 40 | 229-30408 20 10 | 229-51404 12 54

L 111-11051 14 28 | 228-11101 10 13 229-30507 20 9 229-52501 2 18

111-41207 6 44 | 229-11408 10 23 229-307056 20 7 229-53509 13 24

111-41355 6 24 | 229-11507 10 2 229-30804 20 5 229-53657 13 17

111-41413 18 30 | 229-11606 10 4 229-30903 200 4 229-53806 1315

111-41454 18 24 | 229-11705 10 5 229-31000 203 229-53905 13 19

111-41900 18 31 229-11804 W07 229-31109 20 2 229-54002 13 28

112-28103 2239 | 229-11903 22 33 229-31208 20 15 229-54101 13 4

112-28301 22 42 | 229-12000 1029 229-31307 20 11 229-54150 13-—°1

112-30901 22 30 | 228-12109 108 229-31408 20 8 229-54200 135

112-31503 22 38 | 220-12257 10 19 229-31703 18 23 229-54309 13 6

113-05513 22 55 | 229-12406 10 17 | 229-32909 6 41 | 229-54408 13 12

113-14408 22 40 | 229-12604 10 64 229-33402 18 2 229-54507 13 13

114-00801 22 14 | 229-12703 10 68 229-3345]1 19——1 229-54606 =0

114-03003 22 36 | 229-12802 10 65 229-33501 18==3 229-54705 2 9

114-03805 22 52 | 229-12901 10 39 229-33600 185 229-55504 14 2

114-09257 22 3 | 229-13008 10 51 229-33659 19— 4 229-55553 41

114-09604 22 5 | 229-13701 10 38 220-33758 19-—46 229-55900 14 13

180-77503 2 58 | 229-13800 10 52 229-33907 k= 229-56007 14 14

229-15003 10 15 229-34004 19=—8 229-56205 14 10

229-00401 2 10 | 229-15151 10 45 | 229-34202 18 20 | 229-56304 14 11

229-00609 2 28 | 229-15201 10 48 229-34251 18 16 229-56403 17 S

229-00757 2 4 | 229-16001 6 31 229-34301 18 21 229-56809 14 26

229-01003 2 55 | 229-16100 6 35 229-34400 1818 229-56008 14 9

229-01201 2 52 | 229-16308 6 27 | 229-34509 18 17 | 229-57005 14 24

229-01250 451 229-16506 6 40 229-34608 18 18 229-57104 14 16

229-01300 2 53 | 229-16555 6 38 229-35209 258 229-67203 14 21

229-01409 6 1 | 229-16605 6 39 | 229-35308 2 20 | 229-58300 Z

229-02159 2 1 | 229-17058 6 36 229-35407 2-=h1

229-02209 2 2 | 229-17157 6 29 229-37056 434

229-02605 2 61 | 2208-19203 4 29 229-37064 4 30

229-03009 4 38 | 229-19659 4 2 229-39508 6 3

229-03108 4 15 | 229-20201 823 229-40506 1010

229-03157 4 10 | 229-20508 2 30 229-40654 10 55

229-03207 4 25 [ 229-20607 2 47 229-40753 1035

229-03306 4 27 | 229-21209 2 38 229-40803 10 31

229-03405 4 20 | 229-21308 %33 229-40951 1021

229-03504 4 21 229-21407 2 34 229-41108 10 -1

229-03702 4 3 | 229-21506 237 229-41306 10 36

229-03900 4 40 | 229-21605 2 39 | 229-42056 10 57

229-04007 4 26 | 229-21704 %36 229-42502 6 32

229-04155 4 23 | 229-21803 2 36 | 229-42601 6 43

229-04155 10 49 | 229-23007 16 14 229-44508 g 18

229-04155 10 61 | 229-23056 i6 12 229-44607 8§ 20

229-05004 6 23 | 229-23205 16 17 | 229-44706 8 42

229-05103 6 25 | 229-23304 1613 229-44854 8§ 28

— 95 —

AR LR AL L VR RRRE RS SRR R A R S v

Y

AR

ARV L VAR RS LR R R A A R L




e BE BECE

JUKI CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES DIVISION
8-2-1, KOKURYO -CHO,
CHOFU-SHI, TOKYO 182, JAPAN
PHONE : 03(3430)4001~5

FAX : 03(3430)4909 . 4914 4984
TELEX : J22967

JUKI k=1

T 182 ER S i B HATe-2-1 EREEED
TEL. 03-3480-1111(RZ) TEL. 03-3480-1113(% 4 ¥ b1 )

RO LR AL R

ALAAY

RAALAAY

MTTLRN

AAA LR N RS

HELVKRY, CHEH3E
To order or for turther
information,

please contact :

AL

AL

HoOr—Y YR PIEERBRO LG FERCEET DB HY £,

% The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without netice.

KoM= YR R, 1997438 BEOBRLRTRELEZLOTT.
% This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of March 1997.

g7- 05 Printed in Japan (F)




